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STARRED QUESTION NO:495
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2000
WAGE REVISION OF REGIONAL RURAL BANK EMPLOYEES
JAYABEN B. THAKKAR

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the employees and officers of Regional Rural Banks of Rajasthan had staged a demonstration recently for implementation of wage revision; and

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government with regard to implementation of Sixth and Seventh bipartite wage revision settlement?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI V. DHANANJAYA KUMAR) :

(a) and (b)` Yes, Sir. The employees of Regional Rural Banks, including those of Rajasthan have been agitating for sometime demanding parity in their pay scales with that of employees of commercial banks. The matter is pending before Supreme Court. Final Decision is yet to be taken.
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